### 12,248

An Ordinance amending Chapter 2, Section 2-1 entitled "Council Meetings" regarding meeting time, meeting cancellations and filing with the City Clerk.

### IN CITY COUNCIL

June 13, 2023

**VOTED:** to pass to a second reading and publish as required by law.

8 - Yea's; 0 - Nay's

Wa Blac Attest. President MIN City Clerk

#### IN CITY COUNCIL JUNE 27, 2023

VOTED: to adopt as presented by a rollcall vote. (7) Yea's (0) Nay's. Attest, <u>An Blackme</u> President <u>Jona Blackme</u> City Clerk Approval Date: <u>(0-27-2023</u>) <u>June Blackme</u> Mayor

NAME	YEA	NAY	AB
Barbeau			$\sim$
Blackmer	$\mathbf{S}$		-
Bona	$\checkmark$		
Harpin	$\checkmark$		
Obasohan			
Oleskiewicz	$\checkmark$		L
Sapienza	$\checkmark$		
Shade	$\checkmark$		ļ
Wilkinson			

IN CITY COUNCIL June 27, 2023

Attest,

President

City Clerk

An ordinance amending Chapter 2, Section 2-1 entitled No. 12,248

meeting cancellations and filing with the City Clerk. "Council Meetings" regarding \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

VOTED: to postpohe to the meeting of May 9,  $2023_{\text{/}}$ IN CITY COUNCIL March 28, 2023

Attest, Xion Blade President

City Clerk demosic

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

IN CITY COUNCIL

May 9,2023

VUIED: to postpone to the m<sup>11</sup> eting of June 13,2023

Attest, Wal Slachmon resident

City Clerk

Juna VINAIC

\*

and publish as required by law. VOTED: to pass to a second reading

Attest,

President

City Clerk

IN CITY COUNCIL June 13, 2023



# City of North Adams

## In City Council

Date: June 13, 2023

### BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of North Adams as follows:

That Chapter 2. Administration, Section 2-1, Council Meetings, be and is hereby amended as follows:

By deleting the following:

7:30 p.m.

and inserting in place thereof the following:

7:00 p.m.

And by inserting after "in such event." the following:

The President may cancel a meeting due to an emergency.

By deleting the following:

is to be deposited in the post office postpaid and addressed to the Councilor's to be notified, or left at each Councilor's usual place of residence

and inserting in place thereof the following:

is to be sent digitally and available for pick up at the City Clerk's Office

By deleting the following:

24 hours

and inserting in place thereof the following:

In compliance with Massachusetts Open Meeting Law